SHARK® Classic Series gel insulated joints can be used to make straight connections on 0.6/1 kV single or multicore
low voltage cables with up to five cores.
Thanks to the greater space available inside the joint, the versions without terminal blocks are suitable for straight
connection of single-core cables, and for the connection and insulation of electronic boards and components.
The versions with terminal block allow straight connection with double insulation of cables with up to five cores
and are available upon request with tin-plated aluminium connectors for copper-copper, aluminium-aluminum, and
copper-aluminium connections.
Technical specifications

ACCESSORIES
CORES
CONDUCTOR
CROSSSECTION
MIN  MAX
mm2
MAX
CORES
CONDUCTOR
CROSSSECTION
MIN  MAX
mm2
CODE
SIZE
0
SHARK 125 2.5 – 10 SH0125
SHARK 315 0.5 – 1.5 SH0315BL
SIZE
1
SHARK 150 6 – 35 SH0150
SHARK 325 0.5 – 2.5 SH0325
SIZE
2
SHARK 306 1.5 – 6 SH0306
SHARK 406/S – 10 – 50 SH1406
SIZE
3
SHARK 506 1.5 – 6 SH0506
SHARK 410/S – 70 – 150 SH1410
SIZE
4
SHARK 516 6 – 16 SH0516
SHARK 416/S – 95 – 240 SH1416
SHARK506WS 95 – 240 * 1.5 – 6 SH0506WS
SIZE
5 SHARK 525WS 95 – 240 * 6 – 25 SH0525WS